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A fax bulletin for the Molina Healthcare of Washington Provider Network

Prior Authorization Change Effective April 1, 2022

Biofeedback
(Marketplace)

Effective April 1, 2022, Molina Healthcare of Washington will change the requirement for prior
authorization (PA) for Biofeedback. This change affects_Molinia Marketplace members. Molina
will require a PA for both participating and non-participating providers for claims submitted for
any place of service. Below is a list of codes impacted by this change.

MARKETPLACE CODES REQUIRING PA 4/1/22
CPT/HCPCS CODES |DESCRIPTION
90901 Biofeedback Training Any Modality
90912 BFB Training w EMG and Manometry 15t 15 min
90913 BFB Training w EMG and Manometry Each Additional 15 min contact
90875 INDIV Psychosis Biofeedback TRAIN W PSYTX 30 MIN
90876 INDIV Psychosis Biofeedback TRAIN W PSYTX 45 MIN

If prior authorization is required for a requested service, please fax your authorization requests
to Molina at (833) 552-0030.

Forms:
For our prior authorization forms, please see our provider website at:
e https://www.molinamarketplace.com/marketplace/wa/en-us/Providers/Provider-Forms.
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